## Jasper County Airport Commission

Commission Meeting Jasper County Clementa C. Pinckney Government Bldg. 358 3<sup>rd</sup> Avenue, Ridgeland, SC29936 Wednesday, November 15, 2023, 6PM

## AGENDA

## 6:00PM

1. Call to order and roll call

Clerk's report of compliance with the freedom of information act. In compliance with the freedom of information act, notice of meeting and agenda were posted and furnished to all news media and persons requesting notification.

- 2. Danny Lucas Airport budget overview and status
- 3. Danny Lucas Fuel systems and AWOS plans and status
- 4. Danny Lucas Terminal south redevelopment plan
- 5. Danny Lucas Ordinance 0-2023-02, Airport Leasing Policy & Standard Replacement Leases Information Only
- 6. Danny Lucas Training for commission members
- 7. Chairman Cleland Consideration of meeting dates for 2024
- 8. Citizen comments open floor to the public for comment
- 9. Approval of the Minutes of 09-26-2023
- 10. Commission member comments
- 11. Adjourn